LISKEARD TOWN COUNCIL

Tel: 01579 345407 Fax: 01579 324429

E-mail: townclerk@liskeard.gov.uk website: www.liskeard.gov.uk



Mr S Vinson Town Clerk 3/5 West Street Liskeard PL14 6BW

Wednesday 3rd July 2019

FACILITIES COMMITTEE MEETING

To be held in the Council Chamber at 7.30 pm on Tuesday 9th JULY 2019

Members of the public are invited to attend and take part in the meeting

Steve Vinson TOWN CLERK

The Chairman will advise those present of Housekeeping matters.

AGENDA

- 1. Election of Chair for the year 2019/2020
- 2. Election of Deputy Chair for the year 2019/2020
- 3. To Receive Apologies
- 4. <u>To Receive Declarations of Members' Interests both Registerable and Non-Registerable</u>
- 5. To approve the Minutes of the Meeting of the FACILITIES COMMITTEE held on the 14th MAY 2019
- 6. Public Participation
- 7. To Receive the new style Facilities Budget Report to 30th April 2019, for information.
- 8. <u>Facilities Manager's Report</u> to receive an update on items from the 14th May 2019 Committee meeting, and a general update on the Town Council Facilities For Information.
- 9. <u>To Consider the latest costed proposal for installing an electricity and water supply to Westbourne Gardens.</u>
- 10. <u>To Consider and APPROVE the latest information on the proposed</u> footpath improvements on land at Eastern Avenue.

- 11. To Review and APPROVE the items for the completion of the Public Hall refurbishment project.
- 12. <u>To APPROVE a request from a Guildhall tenant wishing to apply for an alcohol sales licence.</u>
- 13. <u>To CONSIDER representation of this Committee on the proposed Environment Emergency working group.</u>
- 14. <u>Correspondence: To CONSIDER correspondence expressing concerns</u> over the use of chemical weed spraying on the Town's pavements.
- 15. Date of next meeting 10th SEPTEMBER 2019 in the Council Chamber.